negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014IT06RDRP006 - 5.0Implementation Year - 2018 Table 1.1- Page 19 of 20

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

Union Contribution
(EAFRD) before

adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD)
financial and other adjustments Total Union

Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2018   -

31/03/2018
01/04/2018   -

30/06/2018
01/07/2018   -

15/10/2018
16/10/2018   -

31/12/2018

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M341 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M341 (Skills-acquisition and animation)

2014IT06RDRP006 - 5.0Implementation Year - 2018 Table 1.1- Page 20 of 20

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2018Q1 to 2018Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 447,745.86 192,441.16 192,441.16
M02 - Advisory services 0.00
M03 - Quality schemes 549,014.27 235,966.33 235,966.33
M04 - Physical Investment 29,116,727.20 12,514,369.36 -51,870.22 12,462,499.14
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 554,343.00 238,256.61 238,256.61
M06 - Farm and business development 4,743,297.91 2,038,669.45 -3,868.20 2,034,801.25
M07 - Basic services 2,882,756.32 1,239,008.67 1,239,008.67
M08 - Forest 2,374,169.84 1,020,418.20 1,020,418.20
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 1,863,589.64 800,970.83 -2,021.52 798,949.31
M11 - Organic Farming 918,260.56 394,668.40 -329.83 394,338.57
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 0.00
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 5,950,853.03 2,557,676.62 -9,733.91 2,547,942.71
M14 - Animal welfare 8,190.00 3,520.06 3,520.06
M16 - Cooperation 15,000.00 6,447.00 6,447.00
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 1,377,854.47 592,201.86 592,201.86
M20 - TA 0.00
M113 - Early retirement 0.00
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00

All Measures 50,801,802.10 21,834,614.55 -67,823.68 21,766,790.87

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 5.0Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 5.0Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2018Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 728,175.25 312,969.70 312,969.70
M02 - Advisory services 3,480.00 1,495.70 1,495.70
M03 - Quality schemes 549,014.27 235,966.33 235,966.33
M04 - Physical Investment 33,780,871.99 14,519,018.79 -67,774.97 14,451,243.82
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 670,031.04 287,979.33 287,979.33
M06 - Farm and business development 4,763,031.18 2,047,150.81 -3,868.20 2,043,282.61
M07 - Basic services 2,882,756.32 1,239,008.67 1,239,008.67
M08 - Forest 2,958,298.65 1,271,476.76 1,271,476.76
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 2,342,678.69 1,006,883.30 -2,655.20 1,004,228.10
M11 - Organic Farming 1,099,469.04 472,551.80 -722.29 471,829.51
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 0.00
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 10,785,213.19 4,635,484.60 -23,156.73 4,612,327.87
M14 - Animal welfare 16,060.00 6,902.59 6,902.59
M16 - Cooperation 197,463.68 84,869.89 84,869.89
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 2,405,382.80 1,033,833.53 1,033,833.53
M20 - TA 0.00
M113 - Early retirement 0.00
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
All Measures 63,181,926.10 27,155,591.80 -98,177.39 27,057,414.41

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 5.0Table 1.3- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 5.0Table 1.3- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 13/05/2019

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2018)

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 2,185,533.00
M02 1,177,652.00
M03 2,039,401.00
M04 36,083,859.00
M05 2,720,634.00
M06 11,690,560.00
M07 9,107,462.00
M08 20,574,526.00
M09 554,442.00
M10 6,447,000.00